E
le
c
tr
o
-M
e
c

Accepts 1” ANSI Mortise Cylinder (not included)
Warranty: MagnaCare Lifetime Replacement Warranty
How To Order
Part #
MGL12LHR-1C
MGL12LHR-2C
MGL12RHR-1C
MGL12RHR-2C
MGL24LHR-1C
MGL24LHR-2C
MGL24RHR-1C
MGL24RHR-2C
Description *
MGL 12VDC Left Hand Reverse/Right Hand, 1-1/8"
MGL 12VDC Left Hand Reverse/Right Hand, 31/32"
MGL 12VDC Right Hand Reverse/Left Hand, 1-1/8"
MGL 12VDC Right Hand Reverse/Left Hand, 31/32"
MGL 24VDC Left Hand Reverse/Right Hand, 1-1/8"
MGL 24VDC Left Hand Reverse/Right Hand, 31/32"
MGL 24VDC Right Hand Reverse/Left Hand, 1-1/8"
MGL 24VDC Right Hand Reverse/Left Hand, 31/32"
1.77"
[45mm]
6.88"
[175mm]
1"
[25mm]
3.53"
[90mm]
5.37"
[136mm]
2.38"
[60mm]
1.37"
[35mm]
1.89"
[48mm]
* MGL handles are field reversible 29
E
le
c
tr
o
-M
e
c
h
a
n
ic
a
l
L
o
c
k
s
®
800-MAGLOCK  800-624-5625
Features and Benefits
• Now available in Polished Brass! (US3)
• Fits standard ANSI 4-7/8” strike cutout
• No cutting on the jamb required
• Motorized, no solenoids
• Fully concealed installation
• Maintains dead-latch function at all times
• Continuous duty
• Releases under pre-load
• Latch status sensor is standard (SPDT)
• UL Listed
Specification Data
Current Draw: